CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA
RESOLUTION 95-11-26

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA,
AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF
$38,750 IN THE GENERAL FUND, AND ENTERPRISE FUNDS TO PAY A 2011 WAGE

INCREASE FOR ALL CITY EMPLOYEES; BASED ON THEIR RATE OF PAY
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2011; AND AMENDING THE CITY OF CORDOVA’S 2011
BUDGET ACCORDINGLY

WHEREAS, 1.B.E.W. Local Union No. 1547, requested a wage increase for bargaining
unit employees; and

WHEREAS, The Cordova City Council approved a two percent (2%) wage increase to
all bargaining unit employees, exempt employees, City Manager, and City Clerk based on their
rate of pay effective July 1, 2011; and

WHEREAS, in order to pay the wage increase, which was not inciluded in the 2011
budget as previously adopted, the following supplemental appropriations are necessary:

General Fund $28,771
Harbor Fund $3,635
Sewer Fund $1,664
Water Fund $1,664
Refuse Fund ‘ $2,876
Odiak Camper Park Fund $140
Total Appropriation all Funds $38,750

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City Council of the City of
Cordova, Alaska, hereby authorizes supplemental appropriations in the total amount of $38,750
in the General Fund and Enterprise Funds to pay the 2011 wage mcrease for all City employees
based on their rate of pay effective July I, 2011, and such additional appropriation shall be
recorded in the 2011 Operating Budget as amendments to all payroll related expense line items.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20" DAY OF MAY, 2011

\\“‘%u&m""f } !ﬂ ! /\—-'§$¥

S"‘?-‘\\ Q.__,,_Qﬁ{')”f% Janjes Kallandbr, Mayor
595 SEA I‘: P ATTEST: 2 .
% 'o.. vy, © -.." 5:: St VWO l /j-‘y/\_'

"',, .._.tva, \%.'.. $ Su@@houx‘%&% City Clerk

e, LTI )
Yt ’;4 L A SKP\\\‘\\
Mg



